

## MIDSOUTH TAGGER PARTS LIST

PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
1110	MAIN BODY ASSEMBLY	\$730.80
201	3/16x 9/16 DOWEL PIN	\$1.97
202	1/16 x3/4 ROLL PIN	\$1.97
203	RETURN SPRING	\$1.97
204	10-32 SPRING PLUNGER	\$10.79
205A	1/4X20 --3/8 CPSS	\$1.97
205B	#10 LOCKWASHER	\$1.97
1120	PLASTIC BUMPER	\$18.56
1130-11/16	COVER PLATE 11/16	\$182.35
1130-7/8	COVER PLATE 7/8	\$182.35
200 A	EXHAUST VALVE ASSEMBLY(BLACK)	\$77.84
200 B	EXHAUST VALVE ASSEMBLY (BRASS)	\$41.02
206 A	EXHAUST ORIFICE	\$9.40
206 B	EXHAUST MUFFLER	\$4.57
207A	EXHAUST VALVE (BLACK)	\$53.59
207 B	EXHAUST VALVE (BRASS)	\$21.04
208 A	TUBE FITTING 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$8.70
208 B	TUBE FITTING 90 DEGREE ELBOW	\$13.57
209	TUBING 1/4 ID x 2 1/2 LENGTH	\$2.55
210	TUBE FITTING STRAIGHT	\$10.79
211 A	STANDARD 1/8 x 3/4 BRASS NIPPLE	\$4.55
211 B	BRASS FITTING (1/8 MALE to 10/32 FEMALE)	\$2.09
212	8/32 X 1 SHCS	\$1.97
213	5/16-24 x1-1/2 SHCS	\$2.44
1140	STAPLE GUN MOUNTING BLOCK	\$185.60
215	O RING 3/32 DIA x 1 ID	\$1.28
1150-412	STAPLE GUN ADAPTOR 421	\$125.28
216	O RING 2.5MM DIA x 32MM ID	\$1.28
1300	TAG GUIDE CYLINDER END	\$243.60
218	1/8"x 1-1/4" ROLL PIN	\$1.97
219	8-32x 1/2 SHCS	\$1.97
1160/1.375	DRIVE BLOCK 1-3/8"	\$199.52
1160/2	DRIVE BLOCK 2"	\$199.52
1160/2.75	DRIVE BLOCK 2-3/4"	\$199.52
220	1/8"x 3/4 ROLL PIN	\$1.65

PART #	DESCRIPTION	PRICE
1170	DRIVE BLOCK FINGER	\$26.68
221	1/4DIA x1/2 DOWEL PIN	\$1.97
222	TENSION SPRING	\$3.94
1180	MOVING CUTTING BLADE	\$162.40
1190	CUTTING BLADE FIXED	\$63.57
1200	TOP COVER	\$28.42
1210/1-3/8	SPACER FOR 1-3/8" DRIVE BLOCK	\$16.94
1210/2	SPACER FOR 2" DRIVE BLOCK	\$16.94
223	1/4 x 1/2 SHOULDER SCREW	\$4.87
1220	TAG REEL SHOULDER SCREW	\$8.70
1230	ARBOR- SHOULDER SCREW WITH NUT	\$8.12
1240	TAG REEL COVER	\$147.09
1250	TAG REEL ARM	\$161.01
1260	TAG REEL ARBOR	\$55.68
224	8-32 THUMB SCREW	\$5.34
229	8-32 X 1/2 BHCS, 18-8	\$0.75
1270	SPACERS	\$6.61
225	ALUMINUM SPACER-ACCEPTS SHOULDER SCREW	\$8.00
231	ALUMINUM SPACER-ACCEPTS THUMB SCREW	\$8.00
1275	TAG REEL ASSEMBLY	\$377.35
1280	CYLINDER PULL STUD	\$22.04
226	PRESS FIT SPRING PLUNGERS 3-7LBS	\$7.37
227	1/4-28 x 3-1/16 CUP POINT SET SCREW	\$1.28
228	10-32 X 1/2BHCS	\$1.28
1290	THREADED CYLINDER SLEEVE	\$16.36
0000	TAGGER RELOCATION BRACKET	\$28.19
0001	HEAD CAP SCREW 10-32, 3/8"	\$1.97
0002	LOCKNUT 10-32 , 3/8"	\$1.97
0003	PUSH PIN FOR TAG SIZE	\$4.71
0004	DIAMOND FILE SET	\$19.81
BEA-421	STAPLER ( BEA-421)	\$305.08
1310	CYLINDER ASSEMBLY	\$101.62
ST1	BOX OF STAPLES-- 3/8 X 3/8	\$7.60
LABOR	BENCH FEE	\$60.00/ PER HOUR